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Todays Overall Results Seasons Overall Results
Sutton - 205.0 Sutton - 205.0
Worksop - 147.0 Worksop - 147.0
Rushcliffe - 104.0 Rushcliffe - 104.0
Notts - 104.0 Notts - 104.0
Newark - 99.0 Newark - 99.0
Retford - 88.0 Retford - 88.0
Mansfield - 73.0 Mansfield - 73.0

total number of Athletes competing this Match 134

Sportshall Events 2015 / 2016

Sports Hall  1 Oaktree Leisure Centre Mansfield Main Event starts 1.45
Sports Hall  2 Oaktree Leisure Centre Mansfield Main Event starts 1.45
Sports Hall  3 Oaktree Leisure Centre Mansfield Main Event starts 1.45
Sports Hall  4 Oaktree Leisure Centre Mansfield Main Event starts 1.15
Sports Hall  5 Oaktree Leisure Centre Mansfield Main Event starts 1.15
Fun in Athletics U11 Regional Mere Leisure Centre. Grantham 12.30 to 4.00 (doors open 11.30)
U13-U15 Sports Hall Regional Mere Leisure Centre. Grantham 12.30 to 4.00 (doors open 11.30)
Cerebral Palsy Special Oaktree Leisure Centre Mansfield 1.00 to 3.00

31 January 2016
27 February 2016

11 October 2015
08 November 2015
06 December 2015
17 January 2016

Nottinghamshire Sportshall Athletics 

Sun 27 Sep 15

27 September 2015

31 January 2016
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Sportshall Match



Home of the Nottinghamshire Outlaws

Sports Hall 
Oaktree Leisure Centre Mansfield

Athletes of the match ranking list for 

Girls

Ranking Score Number Athlete Age Club Notes
1st 105.97 44 Tania Smith U13g Mansfield AOM Sept 15

2nd 105.38 547 Felicia Miloro U15g Sutton
3rd 103.89 538 Rebecca Johns U15g Sutton
4th 100.19 383 Arabella Findlay U11g Rushcliffe
5th 97.89 575 Charlotte Vickers U11g Sutton

Boys

Ranking Score Number Athlete Age Club Notes
1st 105.10 133 Lockie Campbell U11b Newark AOM Sept 15

2nd 104.29 581 Jacob Yorke U11b Sutton
3rd 99.88 559 Cameron Rawson U15b Sutton
4th 99.74 530 Samuel Fairweather U15b Sutton
5th 96.95 342 Dylan Rich U13b Rushcliffe

 Athletes of the Match 2015 -2016 Season

AOM Sept 14 Tania Smith U13g Mansfield
Lockie Campbell U11b Newark

 Athletes of the Match 2014 -2015 Season

AOM Jan 15 Poppy Malik U11g Notts
Dylan Rich U11b Rushcliffe

AOM Dec 14 Emily Race U15g Worksop
Cameron Rawson U13b Sutton

AOM Nov 14 Amy Peart-Roddis U13g Sutton
Leo Tang U15b Sutton

AOM Oct 14 Emma Dakin U15g Retford
Joss Moffatt U15b Rushcliffe

AOM Sept 14 Emily-Rose Maule U15g Retford
Nathan Langley U15b Worksop

Nottinghamshire Sportshall Athletics 

These details are calculated on all athletes who compete in three  events and the acheivments gained are compared to 
the best of the last 10 acheivements for that event and the percentage to this is found, The three percentages are then 
totalled and averaged to give a total out of 100 (or a percentage) this is then averaged over the athletes three events

Sunday 27 September 15

Sunday 27 September 15



This is fully generated from Year plan do not type on

Notts Sports hall League      Timetable Sportshall Match 1

Oaktree Leisure Centre Mansfield
33 metres length of Sports Hall Remember U11  Events starts 1.15 pm

Main Event starts 1.45

Track Field

T1 U11 Boys  1 Lap F1 U15 Girls   Shot (3 kg) Worksop
T2 U13 Boys   2 Lap F2 U13 Girls   Vertical High Jump Retford
T3 U15 Boys   2 Lap F3 U11 Girls  Standing Long Jump Notts

T4 U15 Girls   2 Lap F4 U15 Boys   Shot (4 kg) Sutton
T5 U13 Girls   2 Lap F5 U13 Boys   Vertical High Jump Mansfield
T6 U11 Girls   1 Lap F6 U11 Boys  Standing Long Jump Newark

T7 U11 Boys  3 Lap F7 U13 Girls   Shot (2.72kg) Worksop
T8 U13 Boys   4 Lap F8 U15 Girls   Standing Long Jump Notts
T9 U15 Boys   4 Lap F9 U11 Girls   Vertical High Jump Retford

T10 U9 mixed One Lap (non scoring) F10 U15 Boys   Standing Long Jump Newark
F11 U13 Boys   Shot (3.25kg) Sutton

T11 U11 Girls   3 Lap F12 U11 Boys  Vertical High Jump Mansfield
T12 U13 Girls   4 Lap
T13 U15 Girls   4 Lap F13 U15 Girls   Vertical High Jump Retford

F14 U13 Girls   Standing Long Jump Notts

(F15-F16) Foam Javelin during Interval F15 U11 Boys  Foam Javelin J Team

T14 U15 Girls   4x2 Lap Relay F16 U11 Girls   Foam Javelin J Team
T15 U15 Boys   4x2 Lap Relay F17 U15 Boys   Vertical High Jump Mansfield

Raffle F18 U13 Boys   Standing Long Jump Newark
T16 U13 Girls   Obstacle Relay
T17 U13 Boys   Obstacle Relay Marksmen Richard Harrop

Starter Anita Spray
T18 U11 Girls   Obstacle Relay Place Recorders Rushcliffe
T19 U11 Boys   Obstacle Relay Set Up / Results Help from All Clubs

U11's team training session at 1.15pm

E1 Balance test Rushcliffe E4 Speed Bounce Retford

E2 Target Throw Worksop E5 High stepper Newark
E3 Chest Push Sutton E6 Standing Triple Jump Notts

No Entrance to the Sports-Hall before 1.10pm     NO FOOD OR DRINK   allowed in the Sportshall 
Athletes and Team Managers down stairs, parents upstairs please

Sunday 27 September 2015



g1 T6 U11 Girls   1 Lap T11 U11 Girls  3 Lap
1 13.00 sec ( 36m hall only) 3 39.70 sec ( 36m hall only)

Record 332.31 m / min( "speed" any Hall) Record 326.45 m / min ( "speed" any Hall)

g Charlotte Mclenagham Notts Jan-09 J Scott Worksop 1996/97

Scoring Athletes Result Scoring Athletes Result
Number Name Age Club m / min Sec Score Number Name Age Club m / min Sec Score

1 444 444g Teegan Page U11g Worksop 309.38 12.8 7 1 444 Teegan Page U11g Worksop 304.62 39.0 7
2 383 383g Arabella Findlay U11g Rushcliffe 306.98 12.9 6 2 383 Arabella Findlay U11g Rushcliffe 301.52 39.4 6
3 818 818g Anna Hutson U11g Notts 295.52 13.4 5 3 803 Faith Davenport U11g Notts 291.18 40.8 5
4 526 526g Caitlin Dodds U11g Sutton 293.33 13.5 4 4 575 Charlotte Vickers U11g Sutton 286.96 41.4 4
5 658 658g Charlotte Ellis U11g Retford 282.86 14.0 3 5 37 Alex Foster U11g Mansfield 278.87 42.6 3
6 #N/A #N/A    2 6 658 Charlotte Ellis U11g Retford 278.22 42.7 2
7 #N/A #N/A    1 7 #N/A    0 1

 
Competing Athletes  Competing Athletes

1 444 444g Teegan Page U11g Worksop 309.38 12.8 1 444 Teegan Page U11g Worksop 304.62 39.00
2 383 383g Arabella Findlay U11g Rushcliffe 306.98 12.9 2 383 Arabella Findlay U11g Rushcliffe 301.52 39.40
3 818 818g Anna Hutson U11g Notts 295.52 13.4 3 368 Aoife Rendu U11g Rushcliffe 298.49 39.80
4 888 888g Emily Rycroft U11g Notts 295.52 13.4 4 803 Faith Davenport U11g Notts 291.18 40.80
5 368 368g Aoife Rendu U11g Rushcliffe 295.52 13.4 5 818 Anna Hutson U11g Notts 288.35 41.20
6 476 476g Olivia  Hare U11g Worksop 295.52 13.4 6 476 Olivia  Hare U11g Worksop 287.65 41.30
7 371 371g Megan Davis U11g Rushcliffe 295.52 13.4 7 575 Charlotte Vickers U11g Sutton 286.96 41.40
8 526 526g Caitlin Dodds U11g Sutton 293.33 13.5 8 526 Caitlin Dodds U11g Sutton 286.96 41.40
9 803 803g Faith Davenport U11g Notts 291.18 13.6 9 888 Emily Rycroft U11g Notts 280.19 42.40
10 309 309g Ella Coverley U11g Rushcliffe 289.05 13.7 10 37 Alex Foster U11g Mansfield 278.87 42.60
11 808 808g Rosie Challender U11g Notts 289.05 13.7 11 658 Charlotte Ellis U11g Retford 278.22 42.70
12 534 534g Imogen Gillicker U11g Sutton 286.96 13.8 12 357 Marissa Davies U11g Rushcliffe 278.22 42.70
13 809 809g Bronwym Sharman U11g Notts 286.96 13.8 13 808 Rosie Challender U11g Notts 276.28 43.00
14 369 369g Betsy Britten U11g Rushcliffe 282.86 14.0 14 605 Emily  Baguley U11g Retford 274.36 43.30
15 807 807g Freya Broderick U11g Notts 282.86 14.0 15 809 Bronwym Sharman U11g Notts 273.73 43.40
16 658 658g Charlotte Ellis U11g Retford 282.86 14.0 16 804 Amy Bettridge U11g Notts 271.23 43.80
17 357 357g Marissa Davies U11g Rushcliffe 282.86 14.0 17 807 Freya Broderick U11g Notts 267.57 44.40
18 804 804g Amy Bettridge U11g Notts 276.92 14.3 18 843 Paige Groom-Newbold U11g Notts 267.57 44.40
19 805 805g Emily Rawson U11g Notts 276.92 14.3 19 805 Emily Rawson U11g Notts 265.77 44.70
20 567 567g Phoebe Skelton U11g sutton 273.10 14.5 20     
21 843 843g Paige Groom-NewboldU11g Notts 269.39 14.7 21     
22 657 657g Emmeline Munro U11g Retford 264.00 15.0 22     
23 529 529g Lauren Ellis U11g Sutton 255.48 15.5 23     
24 607 607g Lily Benner U11g Retford 245.96 16.1 24     
25 649 649g Katarina Taylor U11g Retford 240.00 16.5 25     
26 616 616g Holly Foster U11g Retford 238.55 16.6 26   

  

vhj F9 U11 Girls   Vertical High Jump F3 U11 Girls Standing Long Jump
Record 64 cm Record 2.24 metres

C Cudjoe Notts 1985/86 C Cudjoe Notts 1985/86

Scoring Athletes Scoring Athletes
Number Name Age Club Result Score Number Name Age Club Result Score

1 526 526g Caitlin Dodds U11g Sutton 43.0 7 1 383 Arabella Findlay U11g Rushcliffe 1.95 7
2 803 803g Faith Davenport U11g Notts 39.0 6 2 534 Imogen Gillicker U11g Sutton 1.75 6
3 368 368g Aoife Rendu U11g Rushcliffe 38.0 5 3 37 Alex Foster U11g Mansfield 1.61 5
4 444 444g Teegan Page U11g Worksop 34.0 4 4 476 Olivia  Hare U11g Worksop 1.47 4
5 37 37g Alex Foster U11g Mansfield 31.0 3 5 805 Emily Rawson U11g Notts 1.41 3
6 607 607g Lily Benner U11g Retford 28.0 2 6 605 Emily  Baguley U11g Retford 1.39 2
7 #N/A #N/A    0 1 7 #N/A    0 1

Competing Athletes Competing Athletes
1 526 526g Caitlin Dodds U11g Sutton 43 1 383 Arabella Findlay U11g Rushcliffe 1.95
2 575 575g Charlotte Vickers U11g Sutton 43 2 534 Imogen Gillicker U11g Sutton 1.75
3 803 803g Faith Davenport U11g Notts 39 3 331 Phoebe Simon U11g Rushcliffe 1.65
4 368 368g Aoife Rendu U11g Rushcliffe 38 22 371 Megan Davis U11g Rushcliffe 1.61
5 818 818g Anna Hutson U11g Notts 35 23 309 Ella Coverley U11g Rushcliffe 1.61
6 331 331g Phoebe Simon U11g Rushcliffe 35 24 37 Alex Foster U11g Mansfield 1.61
7 444 444g Teegan Page U11g Worksop 34 25 476 Olivia  Hare U11g Worksop 1.47
8 807 807g Freya Broderick U11g Notts 32 26 805 Emily Rawson U11g Notts 1.41
9 37 37g Alex Foster U11g Mansfield 31 27 809 Bronwym Sharman U11g Notts 1.41
10 309 309g Ella Coverley U11g Rushcliffe 31 28 605 Emily  Baguley U11g Retford 1.39
11 369 369g Betsy Britten U11g Rushcliffe 31 29 658 Charlotte Ellis U11g Retford 1.37
12 607 607g Lily Benner U11g Retford 28 30 567 Phoebe Skelton U11g sutton 1.33
13 605 605g Emily  Baguley U11g Retford 28 23 649 Katarina Taylor U11g Retford 1.33
14 616 616g Holly Foster U11g Retford 27 24 607 Lily Benner U11g Retford 1.33
15 534 534g Imogen Gillicker U11g Sutton 24 25 41 Georgia Brown U11g Mansfield 1.33
16 649 649g Katarina Taylor U11g Retford 22 26 529 Lauren Ellis U11g Sutton 1.27
17 529 529g Lauren Ellis U11g Sutton 20 27 843 Paige Groom-Newbold U11g Notts 1.23
18 g    28 657 Emmeline Munro U11g Retford 1.19
19 g    29 369 Betsy Britten U11g Rushcliffe 1.10

gj F16 U11 Girls   Foam Javelin T18 U11 Girls   Obstacle Relay
4   ( 36m hall only)

Record 17 Metres Record   ( "speed" any Hall)
Emily Race Worksop 40787   

Scoring Athletes Scoring Athletes
Number Name Age Club Result Score Number Name Age Club Result Score



1 575 575g Charlotte Vickers U11g Sutton 14.00 7 1 331 Phoebe Simon U11g Rushcliffe 174.83 1.30.6 7
2 482 482g Daisy Hind U11g Worksop 12.50 6 2 534 Imogen Gillicker U11g Sutton 174.45 1.30.8 6
3 357 357g Marissa Davies U11g Rushcliffe 12.50 5 3 818 Anna Hutson U11g Notts 165.00 1.36.0 5
4 888 888g Emily Rycroft U11g Notts 12.25 4 4 #N/A    0 0 #N/A
5 616 616g Holly Foster U11g Retford 11.75 3 5 #N/A    0 0 #N/A
6 #N/A #N/A    0 2 6 #N/A    0 0 #N/A
7 #N/A #N/A    0 1 7 #N/A    0 0 #N/A

Result
Competing Athletes Name Age Club m / min Score

1 575 575g Charlotte Vickers U11g Sutton 14.00 1 368 Aoife Rendu U11g Rushcliffe 1.30.6 g
2 482 482g Daisy Hind U11g Worksop 12.50 1 371 Megan Davis U11g Rushcliffe 1.30.6 g
3 357 357g Marissa Davies U11g Rushcliffe 12.50 1 309 Ella Coverley U11g Rushcliffe 1.30.6 g
4 371 371g Megan Davis U11g Rushcliffe 12.50 1 331 Phoebe Simon U11g Rushcliffe 174.83 1.30.6 7 g 7
5 888 888g Emily Rycroft U11g Notts 12.25 2 567 Phoebe Skelton U11g Sutton 1.30.8 g
6 804 804g Amy Bettridge U11g Notts 12.00 2 575 Charlotte Vickers U11g Sutton 1.30.8 g
7 616 616g Holly Foster U11g Retford 11.75 2 526 Caitlin Dodds U11g Sutton 1.30.8 g
8 808 808g Rosie Challender U11g Notts 10.25 2 534 Imogen Gillicker U11g Sutton 174.45 1.30.8 6 g 6
9 331 331g Phoebe Simon U11g Rushcliffe 9.50 3 888 Emily Rycroft U11g Notts 1.36.0 g
10 567 567g Phoebe Skelton U11g sutton 8.25 3 805 Emily Rawson U11g Notts 1.36.0 g
11 g    3 804 Amy Bettridge U11g Notts 1.36.0 g
12 g    3 818 Anna Hutson U11g Notts 165.00 1.36.0 5 g 5
13 g    G 803 Faith Davenport U11g Notts 1.35.0 g
14 g    G 807 Freya Broderick U11g Notts 1.35.0 g
15 g    G 808 Rosie Challender U11g Notts 1.35.0 g
16 g    G 809 Bronwym Sharman U11g Notts 166.74 1.35.0 0 g ##
17 g    G 383 Arabella Findlay U11g Rushcliffe 1.36.6 g
18 g    G 357 Marissa Davies U11g Rushcliffe 1.36.6 g
19 g    G 369 Betsy Britten U11g Rushcliffe 1.36.6 g
20 g    G 363 Nancy Penn U09g Rushcliffe 163.98 1.36.6 0 g ##



U11 Boys Results Sports Hall 
AGE

1 T1 U11 Boys  1 Lap T7 U11 Boys 3 Lap
1 11.90 sec ( 36m hall only)  3 40.40 sec ( 36m hall only)

Record 335.59 m / min ( "speed" any Hall) Record 320.79 m / min ( "speed" any Hall)

Dylan Rich Rushcliffe Nov. 14 E Harding Notts 2000/01

Scoring Athletes Result Scoring Athletes
Number Name Age Club m / min Sec Score Number Name Age Club m / min Sec Score

1 514 Thomas  Budd U11b sutton 311.81 12.7 7 1 133 Lockie Campbell U11b Newark 311.81 38.1 7
2 310 Callum Findlay U11b Rushcliffe 302.29 13.1 6 2 514 Thomas  Budd U11b sutton 310.99 38.2 6
3 641 Simon Roberts U11b Retford 302.29 13.1 5 3 310 Callum Findlay U11b Rushcliffe 294.06 40.4 5
4 801 Jake Greenhalgh U11b Notts 300.00 13.2 4 4 823 Akeem Laing U11b Notts 283.53 41.9 4
5 107 Lewis  Gillooley-Rogers U11b Newark 280.85 14.1 3 5 604 Makar Babenko U11b Retford 275.00 43.2 3
6 423 Henry Dickinson U11b Worksop 280.85 14.1 2 6 423 Henry Dickinson U11b Worksop 273.10 43.5 2
7 50 Tom  Round U09b Mansfield 269.39 14.7 0 7 52 Billy Seaman U11b Mansfield 262.25 45.3 1

 
Competing Athletes  Competing Athletes

1 514 Thomas  Budd U11b sutton 311.81 12.7 1 133 Lockie Campbell U11b Newark 311.81 38.10
2 641 Simon Roberts U11b Retford 302.29 13.1 2 514 Thomas  Budd U11b sutton 310.99 38.20
3 310 Callum Findlay U11b Rushcliffe 302.29 13.1 3 310 Callum Findlay U11b Rushcliffe 294.06 40.40
4 801 Jake Greenhalgh U11b Notts 300.00 13.2 4 581 Jacob Yorke U11b Sutton 293.33 40.50
5 536 Luke Hudd U11b Sutton 293.33 13.5 5 536 Luke Hudd U11b Sutton 290.46 40.90
6 521 Jae Corbett U11b Sutton 289.05 13.7 6 107 Lewis  Gillooley-Rogers U11b Newark 284.89 41.70
7 871 Jevhari Rowe U11b Notts 284.89 13.9 7 823 Akeem Laing U11b Notts 283.53 41.90
8 107 Lewis  Gillooley-Rogers U11b Newark 280.85 14.1 8 801 Jake Greenhalgh U11b Notts 275.64 43.10
9 423 Henry Dickinson U11b Worksop 280.85 14.1 9 604 Makar Babenko U11b Retford 275.00 43.20

10 604 Makar Babenko U11b Retford 278.87 14.2 10 423 Henry Dickinson U11b Worksop 273.10 43.50
11 579 Kieran Wass U11b Sutton 278.87 14.2 11 871 Jevhari Rowe U11b Notts 271.23 43.80
12 499 Carlos Turner U11b Worksop 275.00 14.4 12 802 Andy Davenport U11b Notts 269.39 44.10
13 341 Mason Granger U11b Rushcliffe 273.10 14.5 13 641 Simon Roberts U11b Retford 263.41 45.10
14 802 Andy Davenport U11b Notts 271.23 14.6 14 52 Billy Seaman U11b Mansfield 262.25 45.30
15 50 Tom  Round U09b Mansfield 269.39 14.7 15 499 Carlos Turner U11b Worksop 257.14 46.20
16 430 Matthew Forest U11b Worksop 265.77 14.9 16     

 

hj F12 U11 Boys  Vertical High Jump F6 U11 Boys Standing Long Jump

Record 60 cm Record 2.26 metres

J Preston Newark 1987/88 A Butler Mansfield NR

Scoring Athletes Scoring Athletes
Number Name Age Club Result Score Number Name Age Club Result Score

1 133 Lockie Campbell U11b Newark 43.0 7 1 133 Lockie Campbell U11b Newark 2.06 7
2 641 Simon Roberts U11b Retford 40.0 6 2 310 Callum Findlay U11b Rushcliffe 1.78 6
3 353 Tobin Bignell U11b Rushcliffe 35.0 5 3 521 Jae Corbett U11b Sutton 1.78 5
4 499 Carlos Turner U11b Worksop 35.0 4 4 823 Akeem Laing U11b Notts 1.68 4
5 823 Akeem Laing U11b Notts 34.0 3 5 430 Matthew Forest U11b Worksop 1.52 3
6 521 Jae Corbett U11b Sutton 34.0 2 6 52 Billy Seaman U11b Mansfield 1.46 2
7 52 Billy Seaman U11b Mansfield 30.0 1 7 #N/A    0 1

Competing Athletes Competing Athletes
1 133 Lockie Campbell U11b Newark 43 1 133 Lockie Campbell U11b Newark 2.06
2 641 Simon Roberts U11b Retford 40 2 310 Callum Findlay U11b Rushcliffe 1.78
3 353 Tobin Bignell U11b Rushcliffe 35 3 521 Jae Corbett U11b Sutton 1.78
4 499 Carlos Turner U11b Worksop 35 4 536 Luke Hudd U11b Sutton 1.71
5 823 Akeem Laing U11b Notts 34 5 581 Jacob Yorke U11b Sutton 1.70
6 521 Jae Corbett U11b Sutton 34 6 353 Tobin Bignell U11b Rushcliffe 1.68
7 579 Kieran Wass U11b Sutton 30 7 823 Akeem Laing U11b Notts 1.68
8 52 Billy Seaman U11b Mansfield 30 8 430 Matthew Forest U11b Worksop 1.52
9 341 Mason Granger U11b Rushcliffe 22 9 52 Billy Seaman U11b Mansfield 1.46

j F15 U11 Boys  Foam Javelin T19 U11 Boys   Obstacle Relay
4   ( 36m hall only)

Record 23 metres Record   ( "speed" any Hall)
Ben Johnson Notts n Nov 2006   

Scoring Athletes Team Listing with Scores

Number Name Age Club Result Score Number Name Age Club Result Score
1 581 Jacob Yorke U11b Sutton 19.25 7 1 514 Thomas  Budd U11b sutton 177.18 1.29.4 7
2 499 Carlos Turner U11b Worksop 16.75 6 2 801 Jake Greenhalgh U11b Notts 172.93 1.31.6 6
3 107 Lewis  Gillooley-Rogers U11b Newark 14.00 5 3 423 Henry Dickinson U11b Worksop 163.64 1.36.8 0
4 353 Tobin Bignell U11b Rushcliffe 13.25 4 4 339 Max Thatcher U13b Rushcliffe 171.43 1.32.4 0
5 871 Jevhari Rowe U11b Notts 12.75 3 5 #N/A    0 0 #N/A

Sun 27 September 15



6 604 Makar Babenko U11b Retford 11.50 2 6 #N/A    0 0 #N/A
7 #N/A    0 1 7 #N/A    0 0 #N/A

Result
Competing Athletes Name Age Club m / min Score

1 581 Jacob Yorke U11b Sutton 19.25 1 579 Kieran Wass U11b sutton 1.29.4
2 499 Carlos Turner U11b Worksop 16.75 1 536 Luke Hudd U11b sutton 1.29.4
3 430 Matthew Forest U11b Worksop 15.50 1 581 Jacob Yorke U11b sutton 1.29.4
4 579 Kieran Wass U11b Sutton 14.75 1 514 Thomas  Budd U11b sutton 177.18 1.29.4 7
5 107 Lewis  Gillooley-Rogers U11b Newark 14.00 2 802 Andy Davenport U11b Notts 1.31.6
6 353 Tobin Bignell U11b Rushcliffe 13.25 2 871 Jevhari Rowe U11b Notts 1.31.6
7 871 Jevhari Rowe U11b Notts 12.75 2 823 Akeem Laing U11b Notts 1.31.6
8 423 Henry Dickinson U11b Worksop 12.75 2 801 Jake Greenhalgh U11b Notts 172.93 1.31.6 6
9 514 Thomas  Budd U11b sutton 12.50 3 310 Callum Findlay U11b Rushcliffe 1.32.4

10 604 Makar Babenko U11b Retford 11.50 3 353 Tobin Bignell U11b Rushcliffe 1.32.4
11 801 Jake Greenhalgh U11b Notts 10.25 3 341 Mason Granger U11b Rushcliffe 1.32.4
12    G 339 Max Thatcher U13b Rushcliffe 171.43 1.32.4 0
13    4 476 Olivia  Hare U11g Worksop
14    4 430 Matthew Forest U11b Worksop
15    4 499 Carlos Turner U11b Worksop
16    G 423 Henry Dickinson U11b Worksop 163.64 1.36.8 0



U13 Girls Results Sports Hall 

T5 U13 Girls   2 Lap T12 U13 Girls  4 Lap
2 24.20 sec ( 36m hall only)  4 54.20 sec ( 36m hall only)

Record 357.02 m / min ( "speed" any Hall) Record 318.82 m / min ( "speed" any Hall)

C Cudjoe Notts 1986/87 E Gardner Notts 1987/88

Scoring Athletes Result Scoring Athletes Result
Number Name Age Club m / min Sec Score Number Name Age Club m / min Sec Score

1 44 Tania Smith U13g Mansfield 353.57 22.4 7 1 402 Freya Dolby U13g Worksop 304.03 52.1 7
2 402 Freya Dolby U13g Worksop 320.65 24.7 6 2 12 Holly-May Spencer U13g Mansfield 301.71 52.5 6
3 516 Ellie Cartwright U13g Sutton 316.80 25.0 5 3 527 Caitlin Elliott U13g Sutton 298.31 53.1 5
4 897 Poppy Malik U13g Notts 311.81 25.4 4 4 856 Amelia Briggs-Goode U13g Notts 282.86 56.0 4
5 642 Eve Robinson U13g Retford 302.29 26.2 3 5 375 Nancy Britten U13g Rushcliffe 279.86 56.6 3
6 393 Ruby Penn U13g Rushcliffe 293.33 27.0 2 6 114 Freya Henshaw U13g Newark 268.02 59.1 2
7 111 Alice Gibbs U13g Newark 275.96 28.7 1 7 #N/A    0 1

Competing Athletes Competing Athletes
1 44 Tania Smith U13g Mansfield 353.57 22.4 1 402 Freya Dolby U13g Worksop 304.03 52.10
2 8 Kelly Seaman U13g Mansfield 321.95 24.6 2 12 Holly-May Spencer U13g Mansfield 301.71 52.50
3 402 Freya Dolby U13g Worksop 320.65 24.7 3 527 Caitlin Elliott U13g Sutton 298.31 53.10
4 516 Ellie Cartwright U13g Sutton 316.80 25.0 4 27 Abigail Kemp U13g Mansfield 288.00 55.00
5 527 Caitlin Elliott U13g Sutton 314.29 25.2 5 455 Laura Betts U13g Worksop 285.92 55.40
6 897 Poppy Malik U13g Notts 311.81 25.4 6 856 Amelia Briggs-Goode U13g Notts 282.86 56.00
7 488 KATRIN  Irvine U13g Worksop 311.81 25.4 7 524 Mia De Lucis U13g Sutton 282.35 56.10
8 856 Amelia Briggs-Goode U13g Notts 310.59 25.5 8 375 Nancy Britten U13g Rushcliffe 279.86 56.60
9 566 Isabelle Skelton U13g Sutton 310.59 25.5 9 14 Tathya Bascombe U13g Mansfield 279.86 56.60
10 6 Ellie Shephard U13g Mansfield 309.38 25.6 10 561 Danielle Roe U13g Sutton 278.87 56.80
11 561 Danielle Roe U13g Sutton 308.17 25.7 11 393 Ruby Penn U13g Rushcliffe 273.10 58.00
12 455 Laura Betts U13g Worksop 303.45 26.1 12 114 Freya Henshaw U13g Newark 268.02 59.10
13 524 Mia De Lucis U13g Sutton 303.45 26.1 13 111 Alice Gibbs U13g Newark 257.98 61.40
14 642 Eve Robinson U13g Retford 302.29 26.2 14     
15 814 Evie Hall U13g Notts 301.14 26.3 15     
16 467 Lucy Forrest U13g Worksop 300.00 26.4 16     
17 515 Madeline Campbell U13g Sutton 298.87 26.5 17     
18 13 Sophie Brown U13g Mansfield 298.87 26.5 18     
19 546 Laura McHargue U13g Sutton 296.63 26.7 19     
20 393 Ruby Penn U13g Rushcliffe 293.33 27.0 20     
21 14 Tathya Bascombe U13g Mansfield 291.18 27.2 21     
22 481 Laren Kirk U13g Worksop 290.11 27.3 22     
23 417 Molly Hind U13g Worksop 281.85 28.1 23     
24 111 Alice Gibbs U13g Newark 275.96 28.7 24     

  

hj F2 U13 Girls   Vertical High Jump F14 U13 Girls  Standing Long Jump

Record 71 cm Record 2.48 metres
C Cudjoe Notts 1986/87 D Bryan Notts 1983/84

Scoring Athletes Scoring Athletes
Number Name Age Club Result Score Number Name Age Club Result Score

1 44 Tania Smith U13g Mansfield 48.0 7 1 44 Tania Smith U13g Mansfield 2.32 7
2 897 Poppy Malik U13g Notts 47.0 6 2 467 Lucy Forrest U13g Worksop 2.04 6
3 516 Ellie Cartwright U13g Sutton 45.0 5 3 897 Poppy Malik U13g Notts 2.04 5
4 488 KATRIN  Irvine U13g Worksop 43.0 4 4 516 Ellie Cartwright U13g Sutton 1.84 4
5 642 Eve Robinson U13g Retford 36.0 3 5 393 Ruby Penn U13g Rushcliffe 1.70 3
6 375 Nancy Britten U13g Rushcliffe 33.0 2 6 642 Eve Robinson U13g Retford 1.70 2
7 114 Freya Henshaw U13g Newark 31.0 1 7 111 Alice Gibbs U13g Newark 1.48 1

Competing Athletes Competing Athletes
1 44 Tania Smith U13g Mansfield 48 1 44 Tania Smith U13g Mansfield 2.32
2 897 Poppy Malik U13g Notts 47 2 897 Poppy Malik U13g Notts 2.04
3 516 Ellie Cartwright U13g Sutton 45 3 467 Lucy Forrest U13g Worksop 2.04
4 566 Isabelle Skelton U13g Sutton 44 4 8 Kelly Seaman U13g Mansfield 2.00
5 488 KATRIN  Irvine U13g Worksop 43 5 402 Freya Dolby U13g Worksop 1.92
6 856 Amelia Briggs-Goode U13g Notts 43 6 13 Sophie Brown U13g Mansfield 1.86
7 480 Savannah Storey U13g Worksop 41 7 6 Ellie Shephard U13g Mansfield 1.86
8 27 Abigail Kemp U13g Mansfield 40 8 516 Ellie Cartwright U13g Sutton 1.84
9 6 Ellie Shephard U13g Mansfield 40 9 515 Madeline Campbell U13g Sutton 1.84
10 515 Madeline Campbell U13g Sutton 39 10 12 Holly-May Spencer U13g Mansfield 1.84
11 14 Tathya Bascombe U13g Mansfield 37 11 527 Caitlin Elliott U13g Sutton 1.80
12 642 Eve Robinson U13g Retford 36 12 566 Isabelle Skelton U13g Sutton 1.72
13 12 Holly-May Spencer U13g Mansfield 35 13 393 Ruby Penn U13g Rushcliffe 1.70
14 375 Nancy Britten U13g Rushcliffe 33 14 642 Eve Robinson U13g Retford 1.70
15 114 Freya Henshaw U13g Newark 31 15 546 Laura McHargue U13g Sutton 1.68
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16    16 524 Mia De Lucis U13g Sutton 1.68
17    17 814 Evie Hall U13g Notts 1.64
18    18 375 Nancy Britten U13g Rushcliffe 1.64
19    19 481 Laren Kirk U13g Worksop 1.62
20    20 480 Savannah Storey U13g Worksop 1.60
21    21 488 KATRIN  Irvine U13g Worksop 1.56
22    22 417 Molly Hind U13g Worksop 1.54
23    23 111 Alice Gibbs U13g Newark 1.48

F7 U13 Girls   Shot (2.72kg) T16 U13 Girls   Obstacle Relay

4 1.25.6 min/sec ( 36m hall only)
Record 10.55 metres Record 201.87 m / min ( "speed" any Hall)

Emma Dakin Retford Reg Final 13 Chesterfiel 1983/84

Scoring Athletes Scoring Athletes
Number Name Age Club Result Score Number Name Age Club Result Score

1 467 Lucy Forrest U13g Worksop 8.36 7 1 44 Tania Smith U13g Mansfield 193.17 1.22.0 7
2 13 Sophie Brown U13g Mansfield 6.37 6 2 897 Poppy Malik U13g Notts 188.35 1.24.1 0
3 503 Alex Arbon U13g Sutton 5.98 5 3 527 Caitlin Elliott U13g Sutton 187.68 1.24.4 6
4 814 Evie Hall U13g Notts 5.74 4 4 384 Emily Simon U13g Rushcliffe 179.39 1.28.3 0
5 114 Freya Henshaw U13g Newark 3.06 3 5 402 Freya Dolby U13g Worksop 178.18 1.28.9 5
6 #N/A    0 2 6 114 Freya Henshaw U13g Newark 162.96 1.37.2 0
7 #N/A    0 1 7 605 Emily  Baguley U11g Retford 153.64 1.43.1 0

Result
Competing Athletes Name Age Club m / min Score

1 467 Lucy Forrest U13g Worksop 8.36 1 8 Kelly Seaman U13g Mansfield 1.22.0
2 455 Laura Betts U13g Worksop 6.64 1 12 Holly-May Spencer U13g Mansfield 1.22.0
3 13 Sophie Brown U13g Mansfield 6.37 1 6 Ellie Shephard U13g Mansfield 1.22.0
4 503 Alex Arbon U13g Sutton 5.98 1 44 Tania Smith U13g Mansfield 193.17 1.22.0 7
5 814 Evie Hall U13g Notts 5.74 2 561 Danielle Roe U13g Sutton 1.24.4
6 8 Kelly Seaman U13g Mansfield 5.60 2 524 Mia De Lucis U13g Sutton 1.24.4
7 561 Danielle Roe U13g Sutton 5.31 2 566 Isabelle Skelton U13g Sutton 1.24.4
8 546 Laura McHargue U13g Sutton 4.63 2 527 Caitlin Elliott U13g Sutton 187.68 1.24.4 6
9 481 Laren Kirk U13g Worksop 4.39 4 467 Lucy Forrest U13g Worksop 1.28.9
10 417 Molly Hind U13g Worksop 4.28 4 455 Laura Betts U13g Worksop 1.28.9
11 114 Freya Henshaw U13g Newark 3.06 4 480 Savannah Storey U13g Worksop 1.28.9
12    3 402 Freya Dolby U13g Worksop 178.18 1.28.9 5
13    G 814 Evie Hall U13g Notts 1.24.1
14    G 820 Radina Gibb U15g Notts 1.24.1
15    G 856 Amelia Briggs-Goode U13g Notts 1.24.1
16    G 897 Poppy Malik U13g Notts 188.35 1.24.1 0
17    G 393 Ruby Penn U13g Rushcliffe 1.28.3
18    G 375 Nancy Britten U13g Rushcliffe 1.28.3
19    G 314 Nathan Gookey U13b Rushcliffe 1.28.3
20    G 384 Emily Simon U13g Rushcliffe 179.39 1.28.3 0
21    G 14 Tathya Bascombe U13g Mansfield 1.33.6
22    G 13 Sophie Brown U13g Mansfield 1.33.6
23    G 37 Alex Foster U11g Mansfield 1.33.6
24    G 27 Abigail Kemp U13g Mansfield 169.23 1.33.6 0
25    G 111 Alice Gibbs U13g Newark 1.37.2
26    G 107 Lewis  Gillooley-Rogers U11b Newark 1.37.2
27    G 133 Lockie Campbell U11b Newark 1.37.2
28    G 114 Freya Henshaw U13g Newark 162.96 1.37.2 0
29    G 616 Holly Foster U11g Retford 1.43.1
30    G 660 Aleksandar Taylor U13b Retford 1.43.1
31    G 649 Katarina Taylor U11g Retford 1.43.1
32    G 605 Emily  Baguley U11g Retford 153.64 1.43.1 0



U13 Boys Results Sports Hall 

T2 U13 Boys   2 Lap T12 U13 Boys  4 Lap
2 23.30 sec ( 36m hall only) 4 51.10 sec ( 36m hall only)

Record 370.82 m / min ( "speed" any Hall) Record 338.16 m / min ( "speed" any Hall)
D Wardrop Ruddington 1985/86 G BlackmanRushcliffe 1997/98

Scoring Athletes Result Result

Number Name Age Club m / min Sec Score Number Name Age Club m / min Sec Score
1 342 Dylan Rich U13b Rushcliffe 339.91 23.3 7 1 342 Dylan Rich U13b Rushcliffe 314.91 50.3 7
2 531 William  Fairweather U13b Sutton 335.59 23.6 6 2 118 Alex Johnson U13b Newark 312.43 50.7 6
3 815 Joe kilford U13b Notts 331.38 23.9 5 3 846 Casper Gorden-Brown U13b Notts 311.20 50.9 5
4 118 Alex Johnson U13b Newark 328.63 24.1 4 4 531 William  Fairweather U13b Sutton 309.98 51.1 4
5 468 Laith Gladwin U13b Worksop 324.59 24.4 3 5 653 Daniel Wendon U13b Retford 284.89 55.6 3
6 660 Aleksandar Taylor U13b Retford 308.17 25.7 2 6 #N/A    0 2
7 #N/A    1 7 #N/A    0 1

Competing Athletes Competing Athletes
1 342 Dylan Rich U13b Rushcliffe 339.91 23.3 1 342 Dylan Rich U13b Rushcliffe 314.91 50.3
2 314 Nathan Gookey U13b Rushcliffe 337.02 23.5 2 118 Alex Johnson U13b Newark 312.43 50.7
3 531 William  Fairweather U13b Sutton 335.59 23.6 3 846 Casper Gorden-Brown U13b Notts 311.20 50.9
4 815 Joe kilford U13b Notts 331.38 23.9 4 531 William  Fairweather U13b Sutton 309.98 51.1
5 118 Alex Johnson U13b Newark 328.63 24.1 5 815 Joe kilford U13b Notts 294.42 53.8
6 846 Casper Gorden-Brown U13b Notts 324.59 24.4 6 339 Max Thatcher U13b Rushcliffe 285.41 55.5
7 468 Laith Gladwin U13b Worksop 324.59 24.4 7 653 Daniel Wendon U13b Retford 284.89 55.6
8 116 Harris Campbell U13b Newark 316.80 25.0 8 551 Charlie Norman U13b Sutton 282.86 56.0
9 509 Conor Bowskill U13b sutton 315.54 25.1 9 525 Oliver  Dellar U13b Sutton 279.86 56.6
10 525 Oliver  Dellar U13b Sutton 313.04 25.3 10 117 Oliver Leeson U13b Newark 249.06 63.6
11 551 Charlie Norman U13b Sutton 310.59 25.5 11     

12 660 Aleksandar Taylor U13b Retford 308.17 25.7 12     
13 580 Callum Wilkinson U13b Sutton 292.25 27.1 13     

14 117 Oliver Leeson U13b Newark 282.86 28.0 14     
 

F5 U13 Boys   Vertical High Jump F18 U13 Boys  Standing Long Jump

Record 65 cm Record 2.5 metres
A Gray Grantham 1987/88 Ross Chiltern Notts Reg Final 06

Scoring Athletes Scoring Athletes
Number Name Age Club Result Score Number Name Age Club Result Score

1 468 Laith Gladwin U13b Worksop 43.0 7 1 314 Nathan Gookey U13b Rushcliffe 2.21 7
2 509 Conor Bowskill U13b sutton 43.0 6 2 116 Harris Campbell U13b Newark 2.05 6
3 118 Alex Johnson U13b Newark 42.0 5 3 525 Oliver  Dellar U13b Sutton 1.95 5
4 339 Max Thatcher U13b Rushcliffe 39.0 4 4 468 Laith Gladwin U13b Worksop 1.95 4
5 815 Joe kilford U13b Notts 37.0 3 5 846 Casper Gorden-Brown U13b Notts 1.67 3
6 653 Daniel Wendon U13b Retford 34.0 2 6 660 Aleksandar Taylor U13b Retford 1.55 2
7 #N/A    0 1 7 #N/A    0 1

Competing Athletes Competing Athletes
1 468 Laith Gladwin U13b Worksop 43 1 314 Nathan Gookey U13b Rushcliffe 2.21
2 509 Conor Bowskill U13b sutton 43 2 116 Harris Campbell U13b Newark 2.05
3 118 Alex Johnson U13b Newark 42 3 339 Max Thatcher U13b Rushcliffe 1.99
4 339 Max Thatcher U13b Rushcliffe 39 4 525 Oliver  Dellar U13b Sutton 1.95
5 116 Harris Campbell U13b Newark 39 5 468 Laith Gladwin U13b Worksop 1.95
6 551 Charlie Norman U13b Sutton 39 6 342 Dylan Rich U13b Rushcliffe 1.87
7 537 Joseph Jefferies U13b Sutton 38 7 537 Joseph Jefferies U13b Sutton 1.87
8 815 Joe kilford U13b Notts 37 8 531 William  Fairweather U13b Sutton 1.87
9 653 Daniel Wendon U13b Retford 34 9 846 Casper Gorden-Brown U13b Notts 1.67
10 580 Callum Wilkinson U13b Sutton 33 10 580 Callum Wilkinson U13b Sutton 1.58
11 624 Ben Knox U13b Retford 32 11 660 Aleksandar Taylor U13b Retford 1.55
12    12 624 Ben Knox U13b Retford 1.49

F11 U13 Boys   Shot (3.25kg) T17 U13 Boys   Obstacle Relay
4   ( 36m hall only)

Record 11.91 metres Record  ( "speed" any Hall)
H Hamilton Chesterfield 1993/94   

Scoring Athletes Scoring Athletes
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Number Name Age Club Result Score Number Name Age Club Result Score
1 314 Nathan Gookey U13b Rushcliffe 5.91 7 1 531 William  Fairweather U13b Sutton 183.76 1.26.2 7
2 537 Joseph Jefferies U13b Sutton 5.75 6 2 860 Tolu Hammed U15b Notts 183.33 1.26.4 0
3 624 Ben Knox U13b Retford 5.48 5 3 #N/A    0 0 #N/A
4 117 Oliver Leeson U13b Newark 3.97 4 4 #N/A    0 0 #N/A
5 #N/A    0 3 5 #N/A    0 0 #N/A
6 #N/A    0 2 6 #N/A    0 0 #N/A
7 #N/A    0 1 7 #N/A    0 0 #N/A

Result
Competing Athletes Number Name Age Club m / min Min / Sec Score

1 314 Nathan Gookey U13b Rushcliffe 5.91 1 551 Charlie Norman U13b Sutton 1.26.2
2 537 Joseph Jefferies U13b Sutton 5.75 1 525 Oliver  Dellar U13b Sutton 1.26.2
3 509 Conor Bowskill U13b sutton 5.55 1 537 Joseph Jefferies U13b Sutton 1.26.2
4 624 Ben Knox U13b Retford 5.48 1 531 William  Fairweather U13b Sutton 183.76 1.26.2 7
5 117 Oliver Leeson U13b Newark 3.97 G 846 Casper Gorden-Brown U13b Notts 1.26.4
6 660 Aleksandar Taylor U13b Retford 3.86 G 856 Amelia Briggs-Goode U13g Notts 1.26.4
7    G 815 Joe kilford U13b Notts 1.26.4
8    G 860 Tolu Hammed U15b Notts 183.33 1.26.4 0



U 15 Girls Results Sports Hall 

T4 U15 Girls   2 Lap T13 U15 Girls  4 Lap
2 23.90 sec ( 36m hall only) 4 53.00 sec ( 36m hall only)

Record 361.51 m / min ( "speed" any Hall)  Record 326.04 m / min ( "speed" any Hall)
A Lane Newark 1983/84 R MoranRuddington 1989/90

Scoring Athletes Result Scoring Athletes Result

Number Name Age Club m / min Sec Score Number Name Age Club m / min Sec Score
1 547 Felicia Miloro U15g Sutton 339.91 23.3 7 1 421 Victoria West U15g Worksop 300.00 52.8 7
2 1 Sophia Stewart U15g Mansfield 338.46 23.4 6 2 564 Amelia Sewell U15g Sutton 292.25 54.2 6
3 421 Victoria West U15g Worksop 319.35 24.8 5 3 121 Tilly Owens U15g Newark 289.58 54.7 5
4 120 Lauren Owens U15g Newark 311.81 25.4 4 4 #N/A    0 4
5 820 Radina Gibb U15g Notts 309.38 25.6 0 5 #N/A    0 3
6 620 Jasmine Harris-Hart U15g Retford 303.45 26.1 3 6 #N/A    0 0
7 #N/A    1 7 #N/A    0 1

Competing Athletes Competing Athletes
1 547 Felicia Miloro U15g Sutton 339.91 23.3 1 421 Victoria West U15g Worksop 300.00 52.80
2 1 Sophia Stewart U15g Mansfield 338.46 23.4 2 564 Amelia Sewell U15g Sutton 292.25 54.20
3 538 Rebecca Johns U15g Sutton 334.18 23.7 3 568 Freja Strom U15g Sutton 292.25 54.20
4 533 Chloe Gillicker U15g Sutton 330.00 24.0 4 121 Tilly Owens U15g Newark 289.58 54.70
5 421 Victoria West U15g Worksop 319.35 24.8 5 487 Amber Griffith U15g Worksop 264.00 60.00
6 564 Amelia Sewell U15g Sutton 313.04 25.3 6     
7 120 Lauren Owens U15g Newark 311.81 25.4 7     
8 568 Freja Strom U15g Sutton 311.81 25.4 8     
9 820 Radina Gibb U15g Notts 309.38 25.6 9     

10 121 Tilly Owens U15g Newark 306.98 25.8 10     
11 620 Jasmine Harris-Hart U15g Retford 303.45 26.1 11     
12 625 Isobel Lamb U15g Retford 301.14 26.3 12     
13 554 Amy Peart-Roddis U15g Sutton 301.14 26.3 13     
14 492 Miranda Turner U15g Worksop 300.00 26.4 14     
15 420 Amelia Harrop U15g Worksop 292.25 27.1 15     

16 487 Amber Griffith U15g Worksop 284.89 27.8 16     

38 38     

F13 U15 Girls   Vertical High Jump F8 U15 Girls  Standing Long Jump

Record 71 cm Record 2.46 metres
N Hall Sutton 1987/88 Anna Davis Notts Reg Final 09

Scoring Athletes Scoring Athletes
Number Name Age Club Result Score Number Name Age Club Result Score

1 538 Rebecca Johns U15g Sutton 57.0 7 1 547 Felicia Miloro U15g Sutton 2.28 7
2 1 Sophia Stewart U15g Mansfield 49.0 6 2 1 Sophia Stewart U15g Mansfield 2.10 6
3 820 Radina Gibb U15g Notts 48.0 5 3 820 Radina Gibb U15g Notts 1.86 5
4 419 Lucy Harrop U15g Worksop 41.0 4 4 120 Lauren Owens U15g Newark 1.86 4
5 625 Isobel Lamb U15g Retford 39.0 3 5 620 Jasmine Harris-Hart U15g Retford 1.78 3
6 121 Tilly Owens U15g Newark 36.0 2 6 420 Amelia Harrop U15g Worksop 1.62 2
7 #N/A    0 1 7 #N/A    0 1

Competing Athletes Competing Athletes
1 538 Rebecca Johns U15g Sutton 57.0 1 547 Felicia Miloro U15g Sutton 2.28
2 547 Felicia Miloro U15g Sutton 57.0 2 538 Rebecca Johns U15g Sutton 2.22
3 1 Sophia Stewart U15g Mansfield 49.0 3 554 Amy Peart-Roddis U15g Sutton 2.10
4 820 Radina Gibb U15g Notts 48.0 4 1 Sophia Stewart U15g Mansfield 2.10
5 533 Chloe Gillicker U15g Sutton 46.0 5 533 Chloe Gillicker U15g Sutton 2.04
6 419 Lucy Harrop U15g Worksop 41.0 6 820 Radina Gibb U15g Notts 1.86
7 564 Amelia Sewell U15g Sutton 40.0 7 120 Lauren Owens U15g Newark 1.86
8 625 Isobel Lamb U15g Retford 39.0 8 620 Jasmine Harris-Hart U15g Retford 1.78
9 492 Miranda Turner U15g Worksop 39.0 9 420 Amelia Harrop U15g Worksop 1.62
10 121 Tilly Owens U15g Newark 36.0 10 492 Miranda Turner U15g Worksop 1.58
11 568 Freja Strom U15g Sutton 36.0 11 487 Amber Griffith U15g Worksop 1.38
12 421 Victoria West U15g Worksop 32.0 12    

F1 U15 Girls   Shot (3 kg) T14 U15 Girls   4x2 Lap Relay
4   ( 36m hall only)
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Record 12.59 metres Record   ( "speed" any Hall)
Emma Dakin Retford 41974   

Scoring Athletes Scoring Athletes

Number Name Age Club Result Score Number Name Age Club Result Score
1 603 Alexandra Babenko U15g Retford 7.87 7 1 547 Felicia Miloro U15g Sutton 165.69 1.35.6 7
2 554 Amy Peart-Roddis U15g Sutton 7.62 6 2 120 Lauren Owens U15g Newark 154.84 1.42.3 0
3 120 Lauren Owens U15g Newark 6.27 5 3 421 Victoria West U15g Worksop 154.54 1.42.5 6
4 420 Amelia Harrop U15g Worksop 6.24 4 4 #N/A    0 0 #N/A
5 #N/A    0 3 5 #N/A    0 0 #N/A
6 #N/A    0 2 6 #N/A    0 0 #N/A
7 #N/A    0 1 7 #N/A    0 0 #N/A

Result
Competing Athletes Number Name Age Club m / min Min / Sec Score

1 603 Alexandra Babenko U15g Retford 7.87 1 564 Amelia Sewell U15g Sutton 1.35.6 g
2 554 Amy Peart-Roddis U15g Sutton 7.62 1 533 Chloe Gillicker U15g Sutton 1.35.6 g
3 120 Lauren Owens U15g Newark 6.27 1 538 Rebecca Johns U15g Sutton 1.35.6 g
4 420 Amelia Harrop U15g Worksop 6.24 1 547 Felicia Miloro U15g Sutton 165.69 1.35.6 7 g
5 625 Isobel Lamb U15g Retford 6.04 2 487 Amber Griffith U15g Worksop 1.42.5 g
6 620 Jasmine Harris-Hart U15g Retford 5.52 2 420 Amelia Harrop U15g Worksop 1.42.5 g
7    2 419 Lucy Harrop U15g Worksop 1.42.5 g
8    2 421 Victoria West U15g Worksop 154.54 1.42.5 6 g
9    G 121 Tilly Owens U15g Newark 1.42.3 g
10    G 116 Harris Campbell U13b Newark 1.42.3 b
11    G 118 Alex Johnson U13b Newark 1.42.3 b
12    G 120 Lauren Owens U15g Newark 154.84 1.42.3 0 g



T3 U15 Boys   2 Lap T9 U15 Boys  4 Lap
2 22.00 sec 0.00  4 46.60 sec 0.00

Record 392.73 m / min 0 Record 370.82 m / min 0
M Beaumont Newark 1997/98 M Beaumont Newark 1997/98

Scoring Athletes Result Scoring Athletes Result
Number Name Age Club m / min Sec Score Number Name Age Club m / min Sec Score

1 530 Samuel Fairweather U15b Sutton 364.98 21.7 7 1 530 Samuel Fairweather U15b Sutton 338.46 46.8 7
2 175 Luke Sayer U15b Newark 334.18 23.7 6 2 175 Luke Sayer U15b Newark 312.43 50.7 6
3 621 Joseph Harris-Hart U15b Retford 321.95 24.6 5 3 404 James Carratt U15b Worksop 273.58 57.9 5
4 410 Regan Langley U15b Worksop 294.42 26.9 4 4 #N/A    0 4
5 #N/A    3 5 #N/A    0 3
6 #N/A    2 6 #N/A    0 2
7 #N/A    1 7 #N/A    0 1

Competing Athletes Competing Athletes
1 530 Samuel Fairweather U15b Sutton 364.98 21.7 1 530 Samuel Fairweather U15b Sutton 338.46 46.80
2 559 Cameron Rawson U15b Sutton 358.37 22.1 2 559 Cameron Rawson U15b Sutton 337.02 47.00
3 511 Matthew  Brown U15b Sutton 339.91 23.3 3 511 Matthew  Brown U15b Sutton 335.59 47.20
4 175 Luke Sayer U15b Newark 334.18 23.7 4 175 Luke Sayer U15b Newark 312.43 50.70
5 621 Joseph Harris-Hart U15b Retford 321.95 24.6 5 404 James Carratt U15b Worksop 273.58 57.90
6 617 Billy Green U15b Retford 320.65 24.7 6     
7 410 Regan Langley U15b Worksop 294.42 26.9 7     
8 602 Daniel Atkinson U15b Retford 272.16 29.1 8     
38 38  

F17 U15 Boys   Vertical High Jump F10 U15 Boys  Standing Long Jump

Record 75 cm Record 2.82 metres
C Sillett Newark 1985/86 P Robertson Sutton 1982/83

Scoring Athletes Scoring Athletes
Number Name Age Club 14:24 Score Number Name Age Club Result Score

1 511 Matthew  Brown U15b Sutton 49.0 7 1 621 Joseph Harris-Hart U15b Retford 2.27 7
2 617 Billy Green U15b Retford 48.0 6 2 559 Cameron Rawson U15b Sutton 2.19 6
3 404 James Carratt U15b Worksop 31.0 5 3 175 Luke Sayer U15b Newark 2.07 5
4 #N/A    0 4 4 410 Regan Langley U15b Worksop 1.65 4
5 #N/A    0 3 5 #N/A    0 3
6 #N/A    0 2 6 #N/A    0 2
7 #N/A    0 1 7 #N/A    0 1

Competing Athletes Competing Athletes
1 511 Matthew  Brown U15b Sutton 49 1 621 Joseph Harris-Hart U15b Retford 2.27
2 617 Billy Green U15b Retford 48 2 559 Cameron Rawson U15b Sutton 2.19
3 652 Sam Templeton U15b Retford 43 3 175 Luke Sayer U15b Newark 2.07
4 404 James Carratt U15b Worksop 31 4 617 Billy Green U15b Retford 2.05
5    5 652 Sam Templeton U15b Retford 1.92
6    6 410 Regan Langley U15b Worksop 1.65
7    7 602 Daniel Atkinson U15b Retford 1.64

F4 U15 Boys   Shot (4 kg) T15 U15 Boys   4x2 Lap Relay
4   0.0

Record 15.74 metres Record   0.0
T Garrett Grantham 1982/83   

Scoring Athletes Scoring Athletes
Number Name Age Club Result Score Number Name Age Club Result Score

1 404 James Carratt U15b Worksop 8.73 7 1 #N/A    0 0 #N/A
2 530 Samuel Fairweather U15b Sutton 8.31 6 2 #N/A    0 0 #N/A
3 621 Joseph Harris-Hart U15b Retford 6.22 5 3 #N/A    0 0 #N/A
4 #N/A    0 0 4 #N/A    0 0 #N/A
5 #N/A    0 3 5 #N/A    0 0 #N/A
6 #N/A    0 2 6 #N/A    0 0 #N/A
7 #N/A    0 1 7 #N/A    0 0 #N/A

Result
Competing Athletes Number Name Age Club m / min Min / Sec Score

1 404 James Carratt U15b Worksop 8.73 1    b
2 530 Samuel Fairweather U15b Sutton 8.31 1    b
3 410 Regan Langley U15b Worksop 7.78 1    b
4 621 Joseph Harris-Hart U15b Retford 6.22 1     7 b 7
5 602 Daniel Atkinson U15b Retford 5.96 g    b
6 652 Sam Templeton U15b Retford 5.73 g    b



Oaktree Leisure Centre Mansfield

Sports Hall 

Under 9's

9m1   1 Lap Sec

Non Scoring Race
0 Position

number 0 Name Club Time

b 513 1 Bradley Budd U09b sutton 14.30

g 363 2 Nancy Penn U09g Rushcliffe 14.90

g 41 3 Georgia Brown U11g Mansfield 14.90

b 50 4 Tom  Round U09b Mansfield 15.10

b 690 5 Thomas Gleave U09b Retford 15.10

b 54 6 Lukas Mailson U09b Mansfield 15.30

g 179 7 Daisy Stanyon U09g Newark 17.50

b 552 8 Jak Norman U09b Sutton 26.70
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Oaktree Leisure Centre Mansfield Table of Points awarded for each event

Events Recorded 35 Start 1.45 pm Sports Hall 1

1-100 101-200 201-300 601-700 301-400 501-600 401-500
Event Mansfield Newark Notts Retford Rushcliffe Sutton Worksop Event

U 11 Girls Results
  1 Lap 0 0 5 3 6 4 7 25   1 Lap

  3 Lap 3 0 5 2 6 4 7 27   3 Lap

  Vertical High Jump 3 0 6 2 5 7 4 27   Vertical High Jump

 Standing Long Jump 5 0 3 2 7 6 4 27  Standing Long Jump

  Foam Javelin 0 0 4 3 5 7 6 25   Foam Javelin
  Obstacle Relay 0 0 5 0 7 6 0 18   Obstacle Relay
Age Group Totals 11 0 28 12 36 34 28 Age Group Totals

U11 Boys Results
 1 Lap 0 3 4 5 6 7 2 27  1 Lap

 3 Lap 1 7 4 3 5 6 2 28  3 Lap

 Vertical High Jump 1 7 3 6 5 2 4 28  Vertical High Jump

 Standing Long Jump 2 7 4 0 6 5 3 27  Standing Long Jump

 Foam Javelin 0 5 3 2 4 7 6 27  Foam Javelin
  Obstacle Relay 0 0 6 0 0 7 0 13   Obstacle Relay
Age Group Totals 4 29 24 16 26 34 17 Age Group Totals

Clubs Mansfield Newark Notts Retford Rushcliffe Sutton Worksop Clubs
U13 Girls Results

  2 Lap 7 1 4 3 2 5 6 28   2 Lap

  4 Lap 6 2 4 0 3 5 7 27   4 Lap

  Vertical High Jump 7 1 6 3 2 5 4 28   Vertical High Jump

  Standing Long Jump 7 1 5 2 3 4 6 28   Standing Long Jump

  Shot (2.72kg) 6 3 4 0 0 5 7 25   Shot (2.72kg)
  Obstacle Relay 7 0 0 0 0 6 5 18   Obstacle Relay
Age Group Totals 40 8 23 8 10 30 35 Age Group Totals

U13 Boys Results
  2 Lap 0 4 5 2 7 6 3 27   2 Lap

  4 Lap 0 6 5 3 7 4 0 25   4 Lap

  Vertical High Jump 0 5 3 2 4 6 7 27   Vertical High Jump

  Standing Long Jump 0 6 3 2 7 5 4 27   Standing Long Jump

  Shot (3.25kg) 0 4 0 5 7 6 0 22   Shot (3.25kg)
  Obstacle Relay 0 0 0 0 0 7 0 7   Obstacle Relay
Age Group Totals 0 25 16 14 32 34 14 Age Group Totals

Clubs Mansfield Newark Notts Retford Rushcliffe Sutton Worksop Clubs
U 15 Girls Results

  2 Lap 6 4 3 2 0 7 5 27   2 Lap

  4 Lap 0 5 0 0 0 6 7 18   4 Lap

  Vertical High Jump 6 2 5 3 0 7 4 27   Vertical High Jump

  Standing Long Jump 6 4 5 3 0 7 2 27   Standing Long Jump

  Shot (3 kg) 0 5 0 7 0 6 4 22   Shot (3 kg)
  4x2 Lap Relay 0 0 0 0 0 7 6 13   4x2 Lap Relay
Age Group Totals 18 20 13 15 0 40 28 Age Group Totals

U15 Boys Results
  2 Lap 0 6 0 5 0 7 4 22   2 Lap

  4 Lap 0 6 0 0 0 7 5 18   4 Lap

  Vertical High Jump 0 0 0 6 0 7 5 18   Vertical High Jump

  Standing Long Jump 0 5 0 7 0 6 4 22   Standing Long Jump

  Shot (4 kg) 0 0 0 5 0 6 7 18   Shot (4 kg)
  4x2 Lap Relay 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0   4x2 Lap Relay
Age Group Totals 0 17 0 23 0 33 25 Age Group Totals

Clubs Mansfield Newark Notts Retford Rushcliffe Sutton Worksop Clubs

Event Totals 73.0 99.0 104.0 88.0 104.0 205.0 147.0 35 Event Totals

Nottinghamshire Sportshall Athletics 

Sunday 27 September 15


